rev 2.16 / 2025 02 03
RFGM-series RF power modules
User manual
Warning! This equipment may be dangerous.
Please read the entire user manual carefully before using the product.
 2
Table of content

Dimensional drawing
 13
How to order?
RFGM-XXX-YYY-ZZ, where:
- XXX means the working frequency of the module;
the most standard frequencies are 6.78MHz, 13.56MHz, 27.12MHz,
40.68MHz and 81.36MHz, other frequencies are available on request
- YYY means the maximum output power of the module;
typically the maximum power is in range from 300W to 1500W, other
output power values can be considered on request
- ZZ means the type of the module;
none or 0 – stand-alone module (not suitable for master-slave operations)
M – master (master unit for master-slave operations)
S – slave (slave unit for master-slave operations)
Master-slave connection of two modules allows to increase the maximum output
power twice and achieve 1000W to 3000W power levels.
Examples (the most popular modifications):
Frequency Output power Description Part numbers
0.5-4MHz Up to 1500W
Easily available as modifications of 6.78MHz
model
All parameters are configurable
Custom
6.78MHz
800W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-6.78-800
1500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-20-500V-PD RFGM-6.78-1500
13.56MHz
800W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-13.56-800
1500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-20-500V-PD RFGM-13.56-1500
27.12MHz
500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-27.12-500
1000W
Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD for
800W operations and below or PCA-20-500V-PD
for 1000W operations
RFGM-27.12-1000
40.68MHz 500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-40.68-500
81.36MHz 300W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-81.36-300
Other modifications with different output power, operating frequency as well as
other parameters are available on request.
 14
Insulation diagram (safety diagram)
Gray – chassis (must be protectively grounded)
Red – high voltage circuits and circuits with no galvanic insulation from high
voltage circuits
Blue – low voltage circuits; insulation of low voltage circuits from high voltage
circuits is 4mm creepages, 4mm clearances, 1500V test voltage; insulation of low
voltage circuits from other low voltage circuits is 2.5mm creepages, 2.5mm
clearances, 1500V test voltage
Grounding policy
The following considerations should be taken into account:
1. RF Output return is interconnected to RFGM chassis.
2. Due to safety reasons, RFGM chassis must be protectively grounded.
 15
Appendix 1. Demo software, its description
There is a demo software utility, which is supplied for free together with the
RFGM generator module to simplify its integration into the customer’s
system. Please request the description from the manufacturer if you need it
in advance.